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Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>

RE: ***SPAM*** Re: ***SPAM*** Re: ***SPAM*** Re: R109P11 Max-3
1 message

Erick Gutierrez <1c12@lefarma.com.mx> 10 June 2020 at 00:02
To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Hi Ryan

Today after a meeting I got the authorization to only buy 26 pieces, could you update the invoice and also confirm if
your bank account is in GBP or USD, I couldn’t confirm this information on the Proforma.

Thank you and we will send payment immediately

Regards

Erick

 

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: martes, 9 de junio de 2020 12:50 p. m.
Para: Erick Gutierrez <1c12@lefarma.com.mx>
Asunto: ***SPAM*** Re: ***SPAM*** Re: ***SPAM*** Re: R109P11 Max-3

 

Dear Erick

 

Please find your proforma invoice attached. Officially all proforma invoices are checked off by a colleague in our
system, but at this time I can't get that done, but it should be okay. Please let me know if there are any amendments
required.

 

Best regards

 

Ryan

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Tue, 9 Jun 2020 at 16:18, Erick Gutierrez <1c12@lefarma.com.mx> wrote:

Thanks Ryan
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Here Is our shipping and billing address

LEFARMA SA DE CV

CALZADA NORTE 5

CIUDAD GRANJA

ZAPOPAN JALISCO MEXICO

45010

 

Our UPS account 28643F

If you send me the invoice today, we will be able to send payment also today

Regards

Erick

 

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: martes, 9 de junio de 2020 09:26 a. m.
Para: Erick Gutierrez <1c12@lefarma.com.mx>
Asunto: ***SPAM*** Re: ***SPAM*** Re: R109P11 Max-3

 

Hi Erick

 

Okay, please send me your UPS account number and confirm the invoice/delivery address.

 

Thank you

 

Ryan

 

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Tue, 9 Jun 2020 at 15:25, Erick Gutierrez <1c12@lefarma.com.mx> wrote:

Hi Ryan

Thank you for the confirmation
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If you have 50 max-3 in stock, we will take them all, please email me the proforma invoice together with your
banking details in order for us to process payment.

For shipping we could use our UPS account, would that work for you?

I really appreciate your support.

Best Regards

Erick

 

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: martes, 9 de junio de 2020 05:20 a. m.
Para: Erick Gutierrez <1c12@lefarma.com.mx>
Asunto: ***SPAM*** Re: R109P11 Max-3

 

Hi Erick

 

Thank you for your email.

 

Under normal circumstances, we would recommend our alternative sensor, the R-48V, as it is more economical.
Unfortunately we have no stock of the R-48V and no confirmed date as to when we can obtain anymore.

 

I have approximately 50x MAX-3 available from stock, so we could ship the 43 urgent pieces. I have no
confirmed date on the remaining balance, but I can confirm we are receiving regular orders from Maxtec.

 

Should we organise a proforma invoice for you? If so, please provide complete invoice/delivery address details.

 

Best regards

 

Ryan

 

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Mon, 8 Jun 2020 at 22:51, Erick Gutierrez <1c12@lefarma.com.mx> wrote:

Hello Ryan
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Following up on an email that you exchange with Miguel del Valle regarding the R109P11 Max-3, I wanted to
check with you what would be the actual lead time for 119 pieces? We need urgently 44pieces and the rest
could be shipped separately.

 

Do you have any stock or is there any other sensor that could be compatible to substitute the Max-3 in a
PENLON AV-S Ventilator?

 

Thank you for following up and hope to hear back from you soon.

Regards

 

 

 

 


